Date: 22/08/2023

To,	To,		
The Listing Department	United Van Der Horst Limited		
BSE Limited	E.29/30, MIDC, Taloja, Raigad,		
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	Navi Mumbai- 410208, Maharashtra, India		
Script Code:522091			

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Enclosed herewith is the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time in respect of the acquisition of 7,10,000 Fully Convertible Share Warrants of **United Van Der Horst Limited**by way of Preferential Allotment on 18th August, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Jagmeet Singh Sabharwal

Promoter & Managing Director

Encl: a/a

Format for disclosuresunder Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Sharesand Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	United Van Der Horst Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer -Jagmeet Singh Sabharwal PAC: Max Spare Limited Sheetal Jagmeet Singh Sabharwal Rajpal Kaur Sabharwal			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Detailsoftheacquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capitalofthe TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
 a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance(pledge/lien/ non-disposalundertaking/others) 		72.75% NIL	72.75% NIL	
b) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethan byshares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any otherinstrument that entitles the acquirer toreceivesharescarrying votingrightsinthe TC(specify holdingineachcategory)		NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+ b+ c+ d)	40,67,085	72.75%	72.75%	
Detailsof acquisition /sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NA	
 b) VRsacquired/soldotherwisethan byshares c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any 	NIL	NIL	NIL	
그렇다 그 아이들이 그녀를 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 아이들이 가장 하는 것이 없다면 없다면 하는 것이 없다면 하는 것이다면 하는 것	7,10,000	NIL	10.30%	
d) Sharesencumbered/invoked / releasedbytheacquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+ b+ c+/-d)	7,10,000	NIL	10.30%	

Aftertheacquisition/sale,holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	40,67,085	58.99%	58.99%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwisethan byshares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument—thatentitles the	NIL	NIL	NIL	
acquirertoreceiveshares carryingvoting rightsinthe TC (specify holdingin eachcategory) after acquisition	7,10,000	NIL	10.30%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	47,77,085	58.99%	69.28%	
Modeof acquisition/sale (e.g. open market/off-market/publicissue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transferetc).	Preferential allotment			
Dateofacquisition/sale ofshares/VR orDateofreceipt ofintimationof allotment ofshares, whicheveris applicable	18th August, 2023			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTC beforethe saidacquisition / sale	Rs. 5,59,05,000/-			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition /sale	Rs. 5,59,05,000/-			
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe TC after thesaid acquisition	Rs. 6,89,50,000/-			

(*) Totalsharecapital/ votingcapitalis to betaken asperthelatestfiling done by the companytotheStockExchange under Clause 35 ofthelistingAgreement.

(**)Dilutedshare/votingcapitalmeansthetotalnumberofsharesintheTCassuming fullconversion of the outstanding convertibles ecurities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Jagmeet Singh Sabharwal

Promoter & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai Date:22/08/2023
